Page 1 of 8
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
®
Product Name AC filter capacitors （Oil-filled type）
Product Type: C66
Product Code
Customer
Customer Code

®
C66
■ Part number system
The 18 digits part number is formed as follow:
1    2   3   4   5    6   7   8   9  10  11   12  13  14  15  16  17  18
C 6 6
Digit 1 to 3     Series code
Digit 4 to 5     A.C. rated voltage
              E2=250V   R1-330V    H2=500V
Digit 6 to 8     Rated capacitance value
    Example: 506=50×106 pF= 50μF
Digit 9        Capacitance tolerance
  J=±5%,  K=±10%,  6= -5%～+10%
Digit 10       Dimension code
Code D H Style for dimension Code D H Style for dimension
A 40 65 Type  A N 76 120 Type  B
B 40 75 Type  A P 76 130 Type  B
C 45 75 Type  A Q 76 145 Type  B
D 50 75 Type  A R 76 150 Type  B
E 55 75 Type  A S 76 170 Type  B
F 60 75 Type  A T 76 180 Type  B
G 60 90 Type  A 1 76 200 Type  B
H 60 105 Type  A 2 85 200 Type  B
J 60 115 Type  A 3 85 220 Type  B
K 60 130 Type  A 4 85 230 Type  B
L 76 105 Type  B 5 85 240 Type  B
M 76 110 Type  B 6 85 250 Type  B
Digit 11        Internal use
Digit 12 to 15  Terminals code
Digit 12 Digit 13 Digit 14 Digit 15
Code Terminal form Code Fixed style Code length of lead wire Code resistor
2
8
Bolt M10
AMP250#
5
6
7
Bottom-bolt M8
Bottom-bolt M10
Bottom-bolt M12
0 standard form 0 Without resistor
Digit 16 to 18   Internal use
Page 5 of 8
®
C66
■ Technical data
UNAC=350Vac  Urms=250Vac
CN
(μF)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.5
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(℃/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg) Part number
15 40 65 16 11.5 80 21.8 9 0.4 1.3 0.15 C66E2156-A08500+++
20 40 75 16 13.9 100 18.7 9 0.4 1.2 0.17 C66E2206-B08500+++
25 40 75 16 11.1 100 17.7 10 0.5 1.5 0.17 C66E2256-B08500+++
30 40 75 16 9.3 100 16.8 11 0.6 1.8 0.17 C66E2306-B08500+++
35 45 75 18 8.0 100 15.9 13 0.7 2.1 0.2 C66E2356-C08500+++
40 50 75 18 7.0 100 15.2 14 0.8 2.4 0.2 C66E2406-D08500+++
50 50 75 18 5.6 100 14.1 14 1.0 3.0 0.2 C66E2506-D08500+++
60 55 75 20 4.7 100 13.2 16 1.2 3.6 0.3 C66E2606-E08600+++
80 60 75 20 3.5 100 11.9 16 1.6 4.9 0.3 C66E2806-F08700+++
100 60 90 20 4.1 120 9.8 16 1.5 4.6 0.4 C66E2107-G08700+++
120 60 105 20 5.5 150 8.6 16 1.3 3.9 0.4 C66E2127-H08700+++
140 60 115 20 6.1 170 7.8 16 1.3 3.8 0.4 C66E2147-J08700+++
150 60 130 20 7.9 210 7.2 16 1.0 3.1 0.5 C66E2157-K08700+++
160 60 130 20 7.5 210 7.0 16 1.1 3.3 0.5 C66E2167-K08700+++
120 76 105 35 3.5 120 8.3 26 2.2 6.6 0.6 C66E2127-L02700+++
140 76 105 35 3.0 120 7.7 29 2.6 7.7 0.6 C66E2147-L02700+++
150 76 120 35 4.4 140 7.3 25 2.0 5.9 0.6 C66E2157-N02700+++
160 76 120 35 4.1 140 7.1 26 2.1 6.3 0.6 C66E2167-N02700+++
180 76 130 35 4.8 160 6.6 25 1.9 5.8 0.7 C66E2187-P02700+++
200 76 130 35 4.3 160 6.3 27 2.1 6.4 0.7 C66E2207-P02700+++
230 76 145 35 5.2 190 5.7 26 1.9 5.8 0.8 C66E2237-Q02700+++
250 76 145 35 4.8 190 5.5 27 2.1 6.3 0.8 C66E2257-Q02700+++
300 76 200 35 2.3 140 4.4 45  3.9 11.7 1.0 C66E2307-102700+++
350 76 200 35 2.0 140 4.1 50  4.6 13.7 1.1 C66E2357-102700+++
400 85 200 35 1.7 140 4.0 54  5.2 15.6 1.3 C66E2407-202700+++
500 85 220 35 1.8 160 3.5 57  5.4 16.1 1.4 C66E2507-302700+++
600 85 230 35 1.7 170 3.1 62  5.9 17.7 1.4 C66E2607-402700+++
UNAC=460Vac  Urms=330Vac
CN
(μF)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.5
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(℃/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg) Part number
15 40 65 16 11.9 80 19.7 9  0.5 1.6  0.13 C66R1156-A08500+++
20 40 75 16 14.3 100 16.9 9  0.5 1.5  0.15 C66R1206-B08500+++
25 45 75 18 11.4 100 15.6 10  0.6 1.9  0.18 C66R1256-C08500+++
30 50 75 18 9.5 100 14.7 11  0.8 2.3  0.21 C66R1306-D08500+++
35 50 75 18 8.2 100 13.9 12  0.9 2.6  0.21 C66R1356-D08500+++
40 55 75 20 7.2 100 13.3 13  1.0 3.0  0.25 C66R1406-E08600+++
50 60 75 20 5.7 100 12.3 14  1.3 3.8  0.29 C66R1506-F08700+++
60 60 90 20 7.0 120 10.4 16  1.14 3.4  0.33 C66R1606-G08700+++
80 60 105 20 8.3 150 8.7 16  1.07 3.2  0.4 C66R1806-H08700+++
100 60 130 20 12.1 210 7.3 16 0.9 2.6  0.45 C66R1107-K08700+++
100 76 120 35 6.7 150 7.4 20 1.6 4.0  0.6 C66R1107-N02700+++
Page 6 of 8
®
C66
■ Technical data

(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(℃/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg) Part number
120 76 120 35 5.6 140 6.8 23  1.9 5.8  0.6 C66R1127-N02700+++
140 76 145 35 8.6 190 6.0 19  1.4 4.3  0.7 C66R1147-Q02700+++
150 76 145 35 8.1 190 5.8 20  1.6 4.7  0.7 C66R1157-Q02700+++
160 76 145 35 7.6 190 5.7 21  1.7 5.0  0.7 C66R1167-Q02700+++
180 76 145 35 6.7 190 5.3 23  1.9 5.6  0.7 C66R1187-Q02700+++
200 76 200 35 1.7 150 4.4 51  3.2 9.7  1.0 C66R1207-102700+++
230 76 200 35 1.5 140 4.1 57  3.7 11.1  1.0 C66R1237-102700+++
250 85 200 35 1.4 140 4.2 59  4.0 12.1  1.2 C66R1257-202700+++
300 85 200 35 1.2 140 3.8 67  4.8 14.5  1.2 C66R1307-202700+++
350 85 220 35 1.3 160 3.4 67  4.6 13.9  1.3 C66R1357-302700+++
400 85 250 35 1.5 190 3.1 64  4.1 12.4  1.5 C66R1407-602700+++
UNAC=700Vac  Urms=500Vac
CN
(μF)
D±1.0
(mm)
H±3.0
(mm)
P±1.5
(mm)
Rs
(mΩ)
Ls
(nH)
Rth
(℃/W)
Imax
(A)
Î
(kA)
Îs
(kA)
M
(kg) Part number
15 50 75 18 15.8 100 15.0 9  0.5 1.5 0.22 C66H2156-D08500+++
20 55 75 20 11.9 100 13.7 11  0.7 2.1 0.26 C66H2206-E08600+++
25 60 75 20 9.5 100 12.7 13  0.9 2.6 0.30 C66H2256-F08700+++
30 60 90 20 11.5 120 10.7 13  0.8 2.3 0.34 C66H2306-G08700+++
35 60 90 20 9.9 120 10.0 14  0.9 2.7 0.35 C66H2356-G08700+++
40 60 105 20 13.7 150 9.0 13  0.7 2.2 0.4 C66H2406-H08700+++
50 76 120 35 4.3 140 7.4 25 1.1 3.3 0.6 C66H2506-N02700+++
60 76 120 35 3.7 140 6.8 28 1.3 3.9 0.6 C66H2606-N02700+++
70 76 145 35 5.5 190 6.1 24 1.0 3.0 0.7 C66H2706-Q02700+++
80 76 145 35 4.8 190 5.7 27 1.1 3.4 0.7 C66H2806-Q02700+++
90 76 145 35 4.3 190 5.4 29 1.3 3.8 0.7 C66H2906-Q02700+++
100 76 200 35 1.1 140 4.4 62 2.2 6.5 1.0 C66H2107-102700+++
133 85 200 35 0.9 140 4.1 62 2.9 8.6 1.2 C66H2A00-202700+++
150 85 200 35 0.8 140 3.8 73 3.3 9.8 1.2 C66H2157-202700+++
200 85 220 35 0.8 160 3.2 75 3.6 10.7 1.4 C66H2207-302700+++
250 85 250 35 0.9 190 2.9 75 3.5 10.6 1.5 C66H2257-602700+++
Note:  1.“-”=capacitance tolerance code, K=±10%,J=±5%,6=-5%~+10%
       2. For Imax higher values available on request
Page 7 of 8
®